**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** es Patent and Trademark Office

TRA 102861009	
	102861009
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🛣 No
Kinro, Inc.	Name: Kinro Texas Limited Partnershi
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 200
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 200
X Corporation-State Texas	Street Address: 4381 W. Green Oaks Blvd
Other	City: Arlington
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
	Country: USA Zip: 76 1 6 1
Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	General Partnership Citizenship Texas
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship
x Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/611,890	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BB S	Script)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Barry H. Fishkin, Esq.	7 T-4-15-2 (07 OFF) 2 (44 VC) 2 2 44 V C 40 20
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>666 Fifth Avenue</u>	X Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
<u></u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-841-0545  Fax Number: 212-262-5152	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: bfishRin@phillipsnizer.	dom Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Farry full	
Signature	Date
DAYBUE 0005004477611890 Fishkin, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 2
Sheet, attachments, and document:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kinro, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Texas and having a place of business at 4381 W. Green Oaks Blvd., Suite 200, Arlington, TX 76016 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BB Script) ("the Mark") as applied to bathtubs, shower pans and surrounds and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following Trademark application for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein:

TrademarkSerial No.Filing DateMISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BB Script)76/611,890September 17, 2004

WHEREAS, Kinro Texas Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Texas, with its principal place of business at 4381 W. Green Oaks Blvd., Suite 200, Arlington, TX 76016 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and the above-referenced application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the above-referenced application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2004, to be effective as of the first day of January 1995.

Kinro, Inc.

Name: Domena D. GATTUS

STATE OF TEXAS.

COUNTY OF TARRANT.

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

On O. I. S., 2004 before me personally came Communic Official of Kinro, Inc. and that pursuant to authority duly granted he is the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark on behalf of Kinro, Inc.

MAIN CAVE

904511.1

TOTAL P.05